HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 261 by Senator Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "to enact" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 3 line 3, delete "(5)" and insert "R.S. 18:435(A)(5)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, delete "18:435(A)(1)(c) and (5)" and insert
- 6 "18:435(A)(5)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 17 and on page 2, delete line 1
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 2, after "The" and before "committee" change "state central" to "parish
- 11 <u>executive</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, after "watchers in" and before "a candidate" delete "each parish in
- 14 which and insert the parish if
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 10 delete "state central" and insert "parish executive"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 13, after "voters, the" and before "committee" delete "state central" and
- 19 insert "parish executive"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 2, line 16, after "voters, the" and before "committee" delete "state central" and
- 22 insert "parish executive"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 19, after "voters, the" and before "committee" delete "state central" and
- 25 insert "parish executive"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "state central" and insert "parish executive"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 3, line 1, after "chairman of the" and before "committee" delete "state central"
- and insert "parish executive"

1 A	MENDMENT NO.	12
-----	--------------	----

- 2 On page 3, between lines 2 and 3 insert the following:
- 3 "(e) The chairman of the state central committee of a recognized
- 4 political party may designate super watchers for the parish, in accordance with
- 5 this Section, in any parish without a parish executive committee of the
- 6 recognized political party."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, insert "parish executive committee or the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 11, after "candidate," and before "state central" insert "parish executive
- 11 committee or"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 20, after "The" and before "committee" delete "state central" and insert
- 14 "parish executive"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 23, after "voting" and before "as space" delete "location," and insert
- 17 "location in the parish,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 3, after "E," and before "F" change "and" to "or"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 8, after "duties." and before "committee" delete "A state central" and insert
- 22 "The parish executive"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 23, after "of the" and before "committee" delete "state central" and insert
- 25 "parish executive"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 24, after "watchers." delete "If" and delete lines 25 through 27 in their
- 28 entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 4, line 29, after "of the" delete "state central" and insert "parish executive"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 32 On page 5, after line 9 insert the following:
- 33 "(9) The chairman of the state central committee of a recognized
- 34 political party may designate early voting watchers for the parish in accordance
- with this Subsection in any parish without a parish executive committee of the
- 36 <u>recognized political party."</u>